

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 659
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Preference and”; in line 13, strike “the State or”; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 14 down through “regulations;” in line 17; in line 18, strike “a”; in line 19, strike “term;” and substitute “terms; providing for the termination of this Act;”; and in lines 20 and 21, strike “preferences and”.

On page 2, in line 2, strike “14-413” and substitute “12-110”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike “14-413.” and substitute “12-110.”; and in line 24, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “, “PUBLIC” and substitute “THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.”

(2) “PUBLIC”;

in lines 25, 26, 27, 28, and 29, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, and “(V)”, respectively; and after line 29, insert:

“(3) (I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, “SERVICES” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 11-101(T) OF THIS ARTICLE.

(II) “SERVICES” INCLUDES:

1. CONSTRUCTION-RELATED SERVICES;

(Over)

2. ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES;
3. ENGINEERING SERVICES; OR
4. ENERGY PERFORMANCE CONTRACT SERVICES.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike “ANTICIPATES THAT THE BIDDER”; in line 7, after “CONTRACTOR” insert “THAT”; in line 8, strike “WILL” and substitute “HAS PLANS, AT THE TIME THE BID IS SUBMITTED, TO”; and in lines 9, 11, and 14, in each instance, strike “THE STATE OR”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 3 through line 7 on page 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 23, after “2012.” insert “It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end of September 30, 2015, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.”.